Sample Preparation
& Cleanup
imClear
Improve dramatically
your analytical results
164 Avenue Joseph Kessel - Bâtiment 7 - 78960 - Voisins le Bretonneux - France
Tél. : +33 9 72 32 10 17 06 - Fax : +33 1 83 64 60 45 - info@imchem.fr - www.imchem.fr
Choose imChem imClear

7. Centrifuge 8. Concentration 9. Filtration
10. Analysis
General Procedures of QuEChERS
5
imClear Polymer SPE Cartridges
 imChem offers one of the widest ranges of SPE cartridges in the market.
HLB Hydrophilic-Lipophilic Balanced
Extracting non-polar to moderately polar acidic, neutral and alkaline com-
pounds
Specifications
Surface area: 600 m²/g   Particle size: 40 μm   Pore size: 300 Å
N O
Hydrophobic Group
Hydrophilic Group
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSHLB003001 30mg/1mL 100
ICSHLB006003 60mg/3mL 50
ICSHLB020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSHLB050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSHLB015006 150mg/6mL 30
ICSHLB020006 200mg/6mL 30
ICSHLB050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSHLB050012 500mg/12mL 20
MAX Mixed-mode Anion Exchange
Extracting acidic compounds
Specifications
Surface area: 600 m²/g
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSMAX003001 30mg/1mL 100
ICSMAX006003 60mg/3mL 50
ICSMAX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSMAX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSMAX015006 150mg/6mL 30
ICSMAX020006 200mg/6mL 30
ICSMAX050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSMAX050012 500mg/12mL 20
N
+
Hydrophobic Group Strong Anion Exchanger
imClear Polymer SPE Cartridges
MCX Mixed-mode Cation Exchange
Extracting alkaline compounds
Specifications
Surface area: 600 m²/g   Particle size: 40 μm   Pore size: 300 Å
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSMCX003001 30mg/1mL 100
ICSMCX006003 60mg/3mL 50
ICSMCX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSMCX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSMCX015006 150mg/6mL 30
ICSMCX020006 200mg/6mL 30
ICSMCX050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSMCX050012 500mg/12mL 20
WCX Weak Cation Exchange
Extracting strong bases
Specifications
Surface area: 600 m²/g   Particle size: 40 μm   Pore size: 300 Å
Hydrophobic Group
Weak Cation Exchanger
OHO
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSWCX003001 30mg/1mL 100
ICSWCX006003 60mg/3mL 50
ICSWCX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSWCX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSWCX015006 150mg/6mL 30
ICSWCX020006 200mg/6mL 30
ICSWCX050006 500mg/6mL 30
WAX Weak Anion Exchange
Extracting strong acids
Specifications
Surface area: 600 m²/g   Particle size: 40 μm   Pore size: 300 Å
Product No.  Description ription Qty.
ICSWAX003001 30mg/1mL 100
ICSWAX006003 60mg/3mL 50
ICSWAX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSWAX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSWAX015006 150mg/6mL 30
ICSWAX020006 200mg/6mL 30
ICSWAX050006 500mg/6mL 30
N
Hydrophobic Group
Weak Anion Exchanger
7
S
-
Hydrophobic Group
Strong Cation Exchanger
O
O O
imClear Silica SPE Cartridges
C8 Octyl
Extracting non-polar compounds
Specifications
Carbon content: 9% Surface area: 280 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSC8010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSC8020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSC8050003  500mg/3mL 50
ICSC8050006 500mg/6mL 30
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
O
Si
C18 Endcapped Octadecyl
Extracting non-polar compounds
Specifications
Carbon content: 17.6% Surface area: 300 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 60 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
O
Si
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSC18010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSC18020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSC18050003  500mg/3mL 50
ICSC18050006 500mg/6mL 30
C18N Unendcapped Octadecyl
Extracting polar and non-polar compounds
Specifications
Carbon content: 17% Surface area: 300 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
OH
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSC18N010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSC18N020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSC18N050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSC18N050006 500mg/6mL 30
Diol Dihydroxy
Extracting polar compounds
Specifications
Carbon content: 5.5% Surface area: 290 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
O OH
OH
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSDI010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSDI020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSDI050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSDI050006 500mg/6mL 30
Silica Unbounded Silica Gel
Extracting polar compounds
Specifications
Surface area: 480 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
OH
OH
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSSIL020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSSIL050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSSIL050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSSIL100006 1000mg/6mL 30
NH2 Aminopropyl
Extracting moderately polar and acidic compounds
Specifications
Carbon content: 4.5% Surface area: 200 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
NH
. .
2
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSNH020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSNH050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSNH050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSNH100006 1000mg/6mL 30
imClear Silica SPE Cartridges
CN Cyanopropyl
Extracting polar and non-polar compounds, enriching metal
ions
Specifications
Carbon content: 5.8% Surface area: 280 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
N
. .
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSCN010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSCN020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSCN050003  500mg/3mL 50
ICSCN050006 500mg/6mL 30
SAX Strong Anion Exchange
Extracting acidic compounds
Specifications
Surface area: 510 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
N
+
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSSAX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSSAX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSSAX050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSSAX100006 1000mg/6mL 30
SCX Strong Cation Exchange
Extracting basic compounds
Specifications
Surface area: 510 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
S
O
O
O
-
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSSCX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSSCX050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSSCX050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSSCX100006 1000mg/6mL 30
PSA Primary-Secondary Amine
Extracting strong acids, polar compounds and metal ions
Specifications
Carbon content: 8% Surface area: 500 m²/g
Particle size: 50 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
NH
2
. .
NH. .
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSPSA020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSPSA050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSPSA050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSPSA100006 1000mg/6mL 30
PRS Propylsulfonic Acid
Extracting weak bases in biological fluids
Specifications
Carbon content: 4.5% Surface area: 310 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
S
O
O
O
-
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSPRS010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSPRS020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSPRS050003  500mg/3mL 50
ICSPRS050006 500mg/6mL 30
9
imClear Dedicated SPE Cartridges
C8/SCX Octyl/Strong Cation
Exchange

O
O
O
S
O
O
O
-
C8/SAX Octyl/Strong Anion
Exchange
Extracting acidic drugs in biological fluids
Specifications
Surface area: 510 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSC8SAX010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSC8SAX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSC8SAX050006 500mg/6mL 30
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSC8SCX010001 100mg/1mL 100
ICSC8SCX020003 200mg/3mL 50
ICSC8SCX050006 500mg/6mL 30
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSGCB050006 500mg/6mL 30
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSPSGC655 500mg/500mg/6mL 30
Carb-GCB/NH2
Graphitized Carbon Black/
Aminopropyl Bilayer
Cleanup of samples in multiresidual pesticide analysis
GCB Specifications
Surface area: 100 m²/g
Particle size: 100 - 300 mesh
NH2 Specifications
Carbon content: 4.5% Surface area: 200 m²/g
Particle size: 40 - 75 μm    Pore size: 70 Å
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSNHGC655 500mg/500mg/6mL 30
Florisil Pesticide Grade
Extracting multiresidual pesticide
Specifications
Particle size: 150 - 250 μm
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSFL050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSFL100006 1000mg/6mL 30
ICSFL122000 2000mg/12mL 20
O
O
Si
Si
O
O
O
N
+
imClear Dedicated SPE Cartridges
ALA, ALN, ALB, Alumina
Extracting aromatic amines
Specifications
Surface area: > 150 m²/g
pH:  Acidic Alumina pH 4.0
 Neutral Alumina pH 7.0
 Basic Alumina pH 9.5
1. Acidic Alumina (ALA)
2. Neutral Alumina (ALN)
3. Basic Alumina (ALB)
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSALA050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSALA050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSALA100006 1000mg/6mL 30
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSALN050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSALN050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSALN100006 1000mg/6mL 30
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSALB050003 500mg/3mL 50
ICSALB050006 500mg/6mL 30
ICSALB100006 1000mg/6mL 30
SLE Cartridges for AZO Dye Testing
Determination of banned azo dyes in textile
products
The majority of dyes and pigments currently utilized in the

• Packed with dedicatedly optimized diatomaceous earth
• Frits with excellent flowrate control technology
• Complying with China and EU official methods
• Superb performance proven by China’s most authoritative
   textile testing institute
Typical Recoveries
 Analyte    Recovery Rate
 2,4-diaminoanisole  >20
 o-toluidine   >50
 2,4-diaminotoluene  >50
 other aromatic amines  >70
Related Methods
• EN 14362-1:2017 Textiles: methods for determination of
certain aromatic amines derived from azo colorants
Product No. Description Qty.
ICSAZO014580 14.5g/80ml 4
11
imClear SPE Cartridges
Name Product No. Description Qty.
SPE HLB ICSHLB003001 30mg/1mL 100

4
ICP00490250 50μm 96-Well Filtration Plate, 1500μL/
Well, One 50μm Frit/Well
4
Filtration Plate(2mL)
ICP0049035 PE(polyethylene) 5μm 96-Well Filtration Plate, 2000μL/
Well, One 5μm Frit/Well
2
ICP00490320 20μm 96-Well Filtration Plate, 2000μL/
Well, One 20μm Frit/Well
2
ICP00490350 50μm 96-Well Filtration Plate, 2000μL/
Well, One 50μm Frit/Well
2
DVfree 96 -Well Filtration Plate(400uL)
ICP0096015 PE(polyethylene) 5μm DVfree 96-Well Filtration Plate,
400μL/Well, One 5μm Frit/Well
4
ICP00960120 20μm DVfree 96-Well Filtration Plate,
400μL/Well, One 20μm Frit/Well
4
DVfree 96 -Well Filtration Plate(600uL)
ICP0096025 PE(polyethylene) 5μm DVfree 96-Well Filtration Plate,
600μL/Well, One 5μm Frit/Well
4
ICP00960220 20μm DVfree 96-Well Filtration Plate,
600μL/Well, One 20μm
Frit/Well
4
Well Filtration Plates
 imClear Well Filtration Plates
imClear Filtration Plate
96-Well Micro-Filter Plates
 imClear 96-Well Micro-Filter Plates are precision injection molded of polystyrene
and equipped with many different types and materials of filter membranes, such as
polyvinylidene fluoride (PVDF), mixed cellulose (MCE), polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
and other microporous filter membranes. Seamless integration is achieved by
individually sealed well and removable guide plate and collection plate.
imClear No Material Pore
Size Description Package
pcs/box
ICP0096MCE45 MCE 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic MCE, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096MCE22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic MCE, 0.22μm
10
ICP0096PVDFH45 hydrophilic PVDF 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic PVDF, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096PVDFH22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic PVDF, 0.22μm
10
ICP0096PVDF45 PVDF 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
organic PVDF, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096PVDF22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
organic PVDF, 0.22μm
10
ICP0096PTFEH45 hydrophilic PTFE 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic PTFE, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096PTFEH22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic PTFE, 0.22μm
10
ICP0096PTFE45 PTFE 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
organic PTFE, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096PTFE22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
organic PTFE, 0.22μm
10
ICP0096CA45 CA 0.45μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic CA, 0.45μm
10
ICP0096CA22 0.22μm 96 Well Micro-Filter Plate, 350μL,
hydrophilic CA, 0.22μm
10
21
imClear Filtration Plate
96 Well Protein Precipation (PPT) Plates
 Copure® 96-Well Protein Precipitation (PPT) Plate is designed to remove pro-
teins from biological fluid samples (plasma, serum or blood), suitable for LC-MS/MS
clinical detection studies.
Features
• Low adsorption membrane filter is applied, which resistant to pH 0-14
• Membrane filter is made by a special process and does not break at high-speed cen-
trifugation
• Super long retention time, effective interception of precipitato r, no liquid leakage
• Suitable for clinical diagnosis, pharmacokinetic study, new drug development and
scientific research
imClear No Description Qty.
pcs/Box
SLE ICPMCX9630 imClear SPE MCX 96-well plate,30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
ICPSLE96200 imClear well SLE plate, 200 μL/1 mL 1
96-Well Solid Phase Extraction (SPE) Plates
 imClear 96-well SPE Plates are designed for highthroughput clinical mass spec-
trometry based on imChem special SPE sorbents and core accessories. The special SPE
sorbents have more uniform particle size, larger specific surface area, higher loading

As result, under different spiked concentrations, both T3 and T4 have good recovery.
Thyroid Hormones T3 and T4 in Serum Stability
Compound CV(%) n
T3
4.5 ppb 4.88
18 ppb 2.98
45 ppb 1.05
T4
4.5 ppb 7.92
18 ppb 1.41
45 ppb 0.75
In this experiment, the results of target compound compared from different wells from different plates
and batches. The result shows good stability.
imClear No Description Qty.
pcs/Box
SPE DVfree ICPHLB9603 imClear SPE HLB 96-well plate, 3 mg/600 μL 1
ICPHLB9605 imClear SPE HLB 96-well plate, 5 mg/600 μL 1
ICPWAX9603 imClear SPE WAX 96-well plate, 3 mg/600 μL 1
ICPWAX9605 imClear SPE WAX 96-well plate, 5 mg/600 μL 1
ICPWCX9603 imClear SPE WCX 96-well plate, 3 mg/600 μL 1
ICPWCX9605 imClear SPE WCX 96-well plate, 5 mg/600 μL 1
ICPMAX9603 imClear SPE MAX 96-well plate, 3 mg/600 μL 1
ICPMAX9605 imClear SPE MAX 96-well plate, 5 mg/600 μL 1
ICPMCX9603 imClear SPE MCX 96-well plate, 3 mg/600 μL 1
ICPMCX9605 imClear SPE MCX 96-well plate, 5 mg/600 μL 1
SPE Regular ICPHLB9610 imClear SPE HLB 96-well plate, 10 mg/1 mL, 10 mg/2 mL 1
ICPHLB9630 imClear SPE HLB 96-well plate, 30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
ICPWAX9610 imClear SPE WAX 96-well plate, 10 mg/1 mL, 10 mg/2 mL 1
ICPWAX9630 imClear SPE WAX 96-well plate, 30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
ICPWCX9610 imClear SPE WCX 96-well plate, 10 mg/1 mL, 10 mg/2 mL 1
ICPWCX9630 imClear SPE WCX 96-well plate, 30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
ICPMAX9610 imClear SPE MAX 96-well plate, 10 mg/1 mL, 10 mg/2 mL 1
ICPMAX9630 imClear SPE MAX 96-well plate, 30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
ICPMCX9610 imClear SPE MCX 96-well plate, 10 mg/1 mL, 10 mg/2 mL 1
ICPMCX9630 imClear SPE MCX 96-well plate, 30 mg/1 mL, 30 mg/2 mL 1
imClear Filtration Plate
25
imClear Filtration Plate
96 Well Supported Liquid Extraction (SLE) Plate
 96-well SLE plate adopts special technology to process the materials. The ma-
terial adopts porous diatomite filler with high specific surface area and strong chemical
inertia as liquidliquid distribution carrier. It can replace the most of traditional liquid-liq-
uid extraction methods, and it has higher extraction efficiency and stability. This meth-
od is widely used in food safety, environmental monitoring, clinical diagnosis and indus-
trial product detection.
Features
• Replace the traditional liquid-liquid extraction, provide an ideal surface of liquid-liquid
extraction for target analytes
• Avoid the emulsions phenomenon
• The operation of SLE is very simple: load-elute, saving solvent and time, easy to auto-
mate
• Better reproducibility and higher recovery
• Lower detection limit and higher sensitivity
imClear No Description Qty. pcs/Box
SLE
ICPSLE96200 imClear well SLE plate, 200 μL/1 mL 1
ICPSLE96400 imClear well SLE plate, 400 μL/2 mL 1
imClear SPE Consumable
imClear No Description Qty.pcs/Box
SPE cartridge ICC004304 Empty Luer-Inlet SPE Cartridges, with PE
Frits,3 mL